PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Scot A Wiesemann	04/15/2013
Dr. Jeffrey De Santis	04/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JD and SW, LLC (a Nevada LLC)	
Street Address:	2152 Jasper Bluff St.	
Internal Address:	Unit 103	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13794111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5625944414

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (562)594-9784

Email: curt@patentax.com

Correspondent Name: Curt Harrington

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 91719

Address Line 4: LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90809-1719

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JD&SW-DIV1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curtis L. Harrington
Signature:	/CURT HARRINGTON/
Date:	08/21/2013

502465312 REEL: 031048 FRAME: 0394

OP \$40,00 1379411

Total Attachments: 4 source=ASGN-DS#page1.tif source=ASGN-DS#page2.tif source=ASIGWEIS#page1.tif source=ASIGWEIS#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031048 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Jeffrey De Santis of Newport Beach, CA 92663, and Scot A.

Wiesemann of Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter referred to collectively as

"Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") which are covered by the following United States patent application under Docket No. JDandSW-DIV1, the details of which Attorney for Applicant is authorized to insert in the spaces below, when known:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 13/794,111

filed:

March 11, 2013

priority:

Divisional Application of co-pending U.S. Patent Application No.

12/352,539 FILED January 12, 2009.

entitled:

MOLDABLE THERMOPLASTIC INSERTS

Whereas JD and SW, LLC, a Nevada LLC located at 2152 Jasper Bluff St.

Unit 103, Las Vegas, NV 89117 (hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY") wishes to
acquire all of the rights, title and interest of the Invention and application both in the
United States and counterparts worldwide, including patent utility model and
industrial designs, to the Invention referred to in the United States application
therefor, and including any registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same
in the United State and all countries throughout the world,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto COMPANY and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to said patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, said Invention and patent application to be held and

1/2

enjoyed by COMPANY for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made (including any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion. reissue, prolongation or extention thereof).

Said Inventors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and state, pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 115 (b)& (e), that (1) the application was made or was authorized to be made by the affiant or declarant; and (2) such individual believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Said Inventors further covenant and agree that they will communicate to COMPANY and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid COMPANY and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated:

April 15, 2013 Date

Mirey De Santis (Inventor)

April 15, 2013

Date

Scot A. Wiesemann (Inventor)

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Jeffrey De Santis of Newport Beach, CA 92663, and Scot A. Wiesemann of Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") which are covered by the following United States patent application under Docket No. JDandSW-DIV1, the details of which Attorney for Applicant is authorized to insert in the spaces below, when known:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 13/794,111

filed: March 11, 2013

priority: Divisional Application of co-pending U.S. Patent Application No

12/352,539 FILED January 12, 2009.

entitled: MOLDABLE THERMOPLASTIC INSERTS

Whereas JD and SW, LLC, a Nevada LLC located at 2152 Jasper Bluff St.

Unit 103, Las Vegas, NV 89117 (hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY") wishes to acquire all of the rights, title and interest of the Invention and application both in the United States and counterparts worldwide, including patent utility model and industrial designs, to the Invention referred to in the United States application therefor, and including any registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United State and all countries throughout the world,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto COMPANY and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to said patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, said Invention and patent application to be held and

1/2

enjoyed by COMPANY for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made (including any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion. reissue, prolongation or extension thereof).

Said Inventors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and state, pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 115 (b)& (e), that (1) the application was made or was authorized to be made by the affiant or declarant; and (2) such individual believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Said Inventors further covenant and agree that they will communicate to COMPANY and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid COMPANY and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated:

April 15, 2013

Date

Jeffrey De Santis (Inventor)

April 15, 2013

Scot A. Wiesemann (Inventor)

2/2